
 

 

 
 
 
 

A. Cancelled Bookings or No-Shows 
Per booking $186.00 

B. Collect on Delivery (C.O.D) 
6% on the total amounts to be collected from the Consignee or its 
agent subject to the following minimums: 
▪ Full Load: $373.00 
▪ LTL: $48.00 

C. Cross-Dock Service (LTL) 
Please see General Tariff for further information. 

D. Dead-Run surcharge 
Please see General Tariff for further information. 

E. Declared Value 
A minimum charge of 3.00% of the declared value or $136.00, 
whichever is higher. 

F. Delivery by appointment/Weekend & Statutory Holiday Pick-ups 
▪ Per shipment $36.00 
▪ Cancellation fee $53.00 
▪ Weekend/ Statutory Holiday Pick-ups 

Per hour: Min. 4 hours $86.00 per hour 

G. Full Load Demurrage/Storage/Detention 
Applicable after free time allowance per calendar day or part thereof 
for full load shipments: 
▪ Demurrage (after 4 calendar days free): 

Dry/Heated units $153.00/day 
Reefer units plus fuel/electricity $267.00/day 

▪ Merchant owned containers or trailers storage 
(after free time): $82.00/day 

▪ Cargo storage: by agreement at time of booking 
▪ Automobiles and recreational vehicles storage $36.00/day 
▪ Empty Gensets repositioning $183.00 
▪ Detention at merchant (24 hours free): 

Dry/Heated units $267.00/day 
Reefer units plus fuel/electricity $340.00/day 

▪ Off-Site Terminal Demurrage: $13.00/day 

H. Documents (Invoice, BOL, POD, etc.) 
Where Electronic copy is available, or requested to  
be resubmitted or resupplied per copy $14.00 

I. Environmental Emissions Surcharge 
Please see General Tariff for further information 

J. Fuel Surcharge 
▪ LTL shipments < 10,000 lbs. subject to LTL fuel surcharge 
▪ LTL shipments ≥ 10,000 lbs. or ≥ 10 linear ft and Truck loads (TL) 

weighing up to 54,999 lbs. are subject to Full Load TL2 fuel 
surcharge; and 

▪ Truck Loads (TL) > 55,000 lbs. are subject to Full Load TL3 fuel 
surcharge. 

K. Guaranteed Priority Service 
20% of freight portion of the invoice 

L. Hazardous or Dangerous Goods Shipment, including Electric Vehicles 
▪ LTL shipments less than 10,000 lbs: $56.00 
▪ Full Load & LTL shipments ≥10,000 lbs:                                     $100.00 
▪ Electric vehicles per unit                                                                     $97.00 

 
 

M. Heated/Temperature-controlled Service 
▪ LTL shipments less than 10,000 lbs:15%    Min $56.00 
▪ Full Load & LTL shipments ≥10,000 lbs:10%    Min $93.00 

N. In bond and Bonded Shipments 
Please see General Tariff for further information 

O. Inside Pickup or Delivery 
Per delivery $99.00 

P. Interest Fee 
Please see General Tariff for further information. 

Q. Layover Charges 
For trans-border shipments $355.00 minimum 

R. LTL Cartage allowance 
Per cwt: $1.16 $525.00 maximum 

S. Lumper/Labour 
Per man-hour: Min. 4 hours + travel & cost                  $74.00 per hour 

T. Other services 
Please see General Tariff for further information 

U. Refrigerated Monitoring and Reporting 
Per day $96.00 
Unless related to claim processing or otherwise provided for, where 
report download is requested, per report $225.00 

V. Special Delivery 
▪ Construction site delivery $83.00/delivery 
▪ Residential delivery $203.00/delivery 

W. Stop-off in Transit 
▪ Second and each subsequent stop-off                                    $116.00 
▪ Off-Line Miles $3.28 per mile 
▪ Free time allowance 30 minutes per pick up or delivery. 

X. Storage charges for LTL shipments 
▪ A one (1) day allowance will be granted 
▪ Thereafter per cwt $1.88 per day min: $56.00 

Y. Sweeping/ Cleaning 
▪ Based on actual cost of sweeping and cleaning +10% 
▪ Per container $225.00 minimum    

Z. Tailgate (not available at all locations) 

Per delivery                                                                                        $110.00 

AA. Tariff Rate Adjustment 
Please see General Tariff for further information 

BB. Tarping 
Per delivery                                                                          $149.00 

CC. Temporary Marine Protection Surcharge 
Please see General Tariff for further information. 

 
DD. Unbalanced Loads 

Please see General Tariff for further information 

EE. Verified Gross Mass (VGM) Determination 
Please see General Tariff for further information 

FF. Waiting Time 
Per hour                                                                                              $112.00 
Per each full or part 15-minute increment                                     $28.00 

                                                                 
      For more detail on the services listed above, see the General Tariff details at www.oceanex.com 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

LTL – Cube and Linear Foot: Items 72” and higher will be cubed at 96’’. All shipments occupying 10’ or over 
of container/trailer space are subject to a linear foot rule of 1,000 lbs./linear foot. 

http://www.oceanex.com/

